English Ver.

UV-C LED Toothbrush Sterilizer
MANUAL

Model: EUV-2001~4F

How to use

Activation switch:
Do not depress switch

for safety reasons of UV
exposure. It's for the cover
activation only.

“** Open switch

&Caution & Warning

Do not look directly into the UV light.

. Avoid immersing the UV Sterilizer in water, and severe impact.
. Drain toothbrush before sterilizing.

. Keep product clean.

Don't use a charger adaptor over 5V 1A (can overcharge the battery).
. Careful with metal parts during installation to avoid injury.

Do not disassemble the product.
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* If you open the cover during operation of device, the operation
ends. Do not operate device when activated.

* When fully charged, if used twice a day, the standard use is
one month.

& Caution

The product ships with 30% charge in order to be ready
for use, but we recommend using it after full charge.

Troubleshooting

¢ If product does not turn on
1. Check status of charge.
2. Check if activation switch is working.
3. Open and close the cover.

How to charge the battery

Components

Toothbrush Sterilizer

USB charging cable
Y —
Manual
— 2 round metal plates
Manual for mounting with adhesive tape.

. Charging
| Indication \
LED

Charging cable

1. Connect charging cable (When connected, it will charge immediately).

Features

Compact size

. Sterilization Method: UV-C LED Technology.

When unit is fully charged, and used twice a day, the

battery will last one month.

4. Magnetic backing for wall mounting.

5. Time of sterilization: In 3 minutes, product sterilizes 99.9%
of bacteria on toothbrush.

6. Eco-friendly component(UV-C LED), Mercury free and

no Ozone generated.
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Referring to JIS Z 2801, the device operated at a
distance of 3mm, exposing the surface coated with
bacteria to UV light for 3 minutes.

Specification

Battery: lithium-polymer 120mAh / 3.7V
Power consumption: 0.17W

Charging time: 2 hours

Materials: ABS, Aluminum, Magnet
Size: 50mm x 50mm x 22mm

Limited Warranty

This toothbrush sterilizer has a one year, free replacement warranty.
If this toothbrush sterilizer does not function under one year of use
(based on 3 minutes twice a day, 7 days a week of normal consumer
use) from date of purchase, return the product with proof of purchase
(i-e. receipt), and your name and address to:

In USA:
Euri Lighting, A Division of IRTronix, Inc.
20900 Normandie Avenue Bldg. B, Torrance, CA 90502

Export Markets : Contact your local Authorized Euri Distributor.

This limited warranty will not apply for the following failures:

(1) Failures for conditions. circumstances, or by improper handling or
operations not notated in the instruction manual.

(2) Failures in the operation other than is directed in the manual or by
the users' handling such as excessive impact, drop, shock, etc.

(3) If you do not follow the storage conditions that are described in
the manual.

(4) If modified, or repaired by anyone other than us.

(5) If the cause is due to natural disasters such as fire, earthquake,
flood, lightning, etc. or due to accidents not within our responsibility.

(6) In case of repair or replacement, please bring in or return the
product to our factory. The customer will carry shipping costs.

We will send you a replacement(s) or a Euri option refund at the
original purchase price. For warranty or other questions please contact
info@eurilighting.com or visit www.eurilighting.com REPLACEMENT OR

. . 2. Red light will blink when charge is needed. Weight: 34g REFUND IS EURI’S SOLE WARRANTY OBLIGATION. INCIDENTAL
1. Open th - * If LED charge light does not work Green will indicate fully charged. It takes 2 hours for full charge. AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARE EXCLUDED.
- Jpen e cover. ) ' Disconnect and reconnect the charging cable. #Lows ; Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or
2. Insert DRY toothbrush head into case facing the UV-C component. . * Low-power warning - N )
3. Close the cover and the UV-C LED will turn on and sterilize « Cover won't shut or makes noise when opens and closes 1. When in low-power, red light will blink. consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not
' ; : - Check toothbrush rubber clip is properly attached 2. When chargi it light will i apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may
for 3 minutes and turn off automatically after completion. : - When charging unit, low-power light will turn off. also have other rights which vary from state to state.
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( a/o & Precauciones y Advertencias Caracteristicas Garantia limitada

UV-C LED Toothbrush Sterilizer
MANUAL

Model: EUV-2001~4F

Coémo utilizar

Interruptor para activar: -
No oprima el interruptor

por razones de seguridad
para la exposicién a

rayos UV. Es sélo para

la activacion de la cubierta.

. Interruptor
" para abrir

1. Abrir la cubierta. S——

2. Inserte la cabeza del cepillo de dientes seco en la funda frente al
componente UV-C.

3. Cierre la cubierta y el LED UV-C se encendera y esterilizara
durante 3 minutos y se apagara automaticamente después
de terminar.

No mire directamente a la luz UV.

. Evite sumergir el esterilizador UV en agua, evite impactarlo severamente.

. Seque el cepillo de dientes antes de esterilizarlo.

. Mantenga el producto limpio.

. No utilice un adaptador de cargador mayor a 5V 1A.
(Puede sobrecargar la bateria).

. Tenga cuidado con las piezas metalicas durante la instalaciéon
para evitar lesiones.

7. No desarme el producto.
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* Si abre la cubierta mientras esta encendido, la ejecucién se
detiene y no se ejecutara mientras esté abierta.

* Si esta cargado completamente y si se utiliza dos veces al dia,
el estandar de uso es de un mes.

& Precaucion

El producto se envia cargado al 30% para poder usarse inmediatamente,
pero recomendamos usarlo después de cargarlo completamente.

Solucidén de problemas

* Si el producto no se enciende
1. Compruebe el estado de la carga.
2. Compruebe si el interruptor para activarlo esta funcionando.
3. Abra y cierre la cubierta.

¢ Si la luz de carga del LED no funciona
Desconecte y vuelva a conectar el cable de carga.

¢ La cubierta no se cierra o hace ruido al abrir y cerrarse

Verifique que el clip de goma del cepillo esté correctamente conectado.

Componentes
S
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Esterilizador de cepillo de dientes Cable USB de carga

s N

Manual

\

2 placas metélicas redondas para
Manual montar con cinta adhesiva

Cable de carga

1. Conecte el cable de carga (cuando esté conectado, comenzard a cargar inmediatamente).

2. La luz roja parpadeara cuando se necesite carga. La luz verde indicara
que esta completamente cargada. La carga completa toma 2 horas.

# Advertencia en caso de baja potencia
1. Cuando esté en baja potencia, la luz roja parpadeara.
2. Al cargar la unidad, la luz de baja potencia se apagara.

1. Tamaiio compacto
2. Metodo de esterilizacién: Funciona con tecnologia
UVC LED
3. Si la unidad esta completamente cargada, y si se utiliza
dos veces al dfa, la baterfa durara un mes.
4. Parte posterior magnética para montaje a la pared.
5. Tiempo de esterilizacién: en 3 minutos, el producto esteriliza

el 99.9% de las bacterias encontradas en el cepillo de dientes.

6. Componente ecolégico (UV-C LED), sin mercurio y no se
genera ozono.

Refiriendo a JIS Z 2801, el dispositivo funcioné a una
distancia de 3mm, exponiendo por 3 minutos la
superficie cubierta con bacterias a la luz ultravioleta.

Especificacion

Bateria: litio-polimero 120mAh / 3.7V
Consumo de energia: 0.17W
Tiempo de carga: 2 horas

Materiales: ABS, Aluminio, Iman
Tamafo: 50mm x 50mm x 22mm
Peso: 34g

Este esterilizador para cepillo de dientes tiene un afo de garantia, con
reemplazo sin costo adicional. Si el esterilizador no funciona en el
periodo de un afio de uso (basado en el uso normal de 3 minutos/dos
veces al dia, 7 dias a la semana) a partir de la fecha de la compra,
devuelva el producto con la prueba de la compra, y registre el recibo,
su nombre y direccion a :

En EE.UU.:
Euri Lighting, una divisién de IRTronix, Inc.
20900 Normandie Avenue Bldg. B, Torrance, CA 90502

Mercados de Exportacién :
Contactar el distribuidor local autorizado de Euri.

Esta garantia limitada no se aplicara a los siguientes fallos:

(1) Fallas por condiciones, circunstancias, manejo incorrecto, o por
operaciones no consideradas en el manual de instrucciones.

(2) Fallos en operaciones que no estén orientadas en el manual o por el
manejo incorrecto de los usuarios, tales como impactos excesivos,
caidas, golpes, etc.

() Si no sigue las condiciones para su guardado descritas en el manual.

(4) Si el producto es modificado o reparado por cualquier persona que no sea nosotros.

(5) Sila causa se debe a desastres naturales tales como fuego, terremoto,
inundacién, tormentas, etc., o debido a accidentes que no estan dentro
de nuestra responsabilidad.

(6) En caso de reparacion o reemplazo, por favor traiga o devuelva el producto
original a nuestra fabrica. El cliente se hara cargo de los gastos de envio.

Le enviaremos uno o mas reemplazos o una opcién de reembolso Euri al
precio de compra original. Para més informacion sobre la garantia del pruducto
o cualquier otra pregunta, favor de contactar a info@eurilighting.com o visite
www.eurilighting.com EL REEMPLAZO O REEMBOLSO ES LA UNICA
OBLIGACION GARANTIA POR PARTE DE EURI SE EXCLUYEN DANOS
DE INCIDENTALES Y CONSECUENTES. Algunos estados no permiten la
exclusién o limitacién de dafios incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que la limitacién

0 exclusion anterior puede no aplicarse a usted. Esta garantia le otorga derechos
legales especificos y puede tener otros derechos que varian de un estado a otro.



